Kyle, TX PD Jan 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020

Racial Profiling Report

PLEASE NOTE: The official form does not allow for Other and Unknown in the Race or Ethnicity boxes
on the TCOLE website. Please contact TCOLE for instructions on how to resolve these issues. This
report only includes traffic stops resulting in a citation, traffic stops resulting in a citation with an arrest,
traffic stops resulting in a warning with an arrest, and field interviews that resulted in an arrest. This
report does not include any stops from traffic collisions.

1. Gender 8. Was Contraband Discovered?
FEMALE ALASKA 14 N ALASKA 1
NATIVE/ NATIVE/
AMERICAN AMERICAN
INDIAN INDIAN
ASIAN/PACIFIC 42 ASIAN/ 1
ISLANDER PACIFIC
ISLANDER
BLACK 281
BLACK 26
HISPANIC/LATINO 1,214
HISPANIC/ 111
WHITE 1,252 LATING
: i i 303 | WHITE 79
MALE ALASKA 38
NATIVE/ , R B
AMERICAN Y ALASKA 3
INDIAN NATIVE/
AMERICAN
ASIAN/PACIFIC 65 INDIAN
ISLANDER
ASIAN/ 3
BLACK 692 PACIFIC
HISPANIC/LATINO 2,603 ISLANDER
WHITE 1,978 BLACK 77
HISPANIC/ 253
‘, ik . LATINO
Total 8,179 WHITE 154

2. Race or Ethnicity :
52 Total 708

ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 107 9l Description of Contiaband

BLACK w3 ALCOHOL ASIAN/PACIFIC 1
HISPANIC/LATINO 3,817 ISLANDER

WHITE 3,230 BLACK 10
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2. Race or Ethnicity

9. Description of Contraband

Total 8,179 ALCOHOL HISPANIC/LATINO 44
WHITE 30
3. Was Race or Ethnicity Known Prior to i b b " iyt
Stop? T, e
M B B CURRENCY BLACK 1
¥ 85 HISPANIC/LATINO 1
Total 8,179 e N i,
DRUGS ALASKA 2
NATIVE/
4. Reason for Stop? AMERICAN
HISPANIC/LATINO 2 INDIAN
T m ASIAN/PACIFIC 2
ISLANDER
MOVING TRAFFIC ALASKA 35
VIOLATION NATIVE/ BLACK 65
AMERICAN HISPANIC/LATINO 196
INDIAN
WHITE 120
ASIAN/PACIFIC 67 R , - 7
SLANDER i
BLACK 511 OTHER ALASKA 1
NATIVE/
HISPANIC/LATINO 1,903 AMERICAN
WHITE 1,819 INDIAN
— I | | | I".““ 4335 BLACK 5
OTHER HISPANIC/LATINO 1 HISPANIC/LATINO 22
M- ; — “ < WHITE 9
PRE EXISTING BLACK 10 Mm
KNOWLEDGE
HISPANIC/LATINO 35 g;g‘;i“éw BLACK 3
WHITE 34 HISPANIC/LATINO 1
» WHITE 1
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4. Reason for Stop?
VEHICLE TRAFFIC ALASKA

VIOLATION

VIOLATION OF
LAW

Total

NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

17

39

443
1,822
1,327

54
50

8,179

5. Street Address or Approximate Location

of the Stop
CITY STREET
COUNTY ROAD

PRIVATE PROPERTY OR OTHER

STATE HIGHWAY
US HIGHWAY
Total
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3,654
270
44
928
3,283
8,179

9. Description of Contraband

WEAPONS

Total

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

10. Result of the Stop

ARREST

CITATION
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ALASKA
NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

ALASKA

NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

528

60
207
151

13

22

171
991
785
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Kyle, TX PD

Racial Profiling Report

Jan 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020

PLEASE NOTE: The official form does not allow for Other and Unknown in the Race or Ethnicity boxes
on the TCOLE website. Please contact TCOLE for instructions on how to resolve these issues. This
report only includes traffic stops resulting in a citation, traffic stops resulting in a citation with an arrest,
traffic stops resulting in a warning with an arrest, and field interviews that resulted in an arrest. This

report does not include any stops from traffic collisions.

6. Was a Search Conducted?

N ALASKA
NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

Y ALASKA
NATIVE/

AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

Total

7. Reason for Search?

CONSENT ALASKA
NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
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10. Result of the Stop

48 CITATION AND
ARREST
103
VERBAL
870 WARNING
3,453
2,997
4
4
WRITTEN
103 WARNING
364
233
8,179
1
WRITTEN
WARNING AND
1 ARREST
12
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BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

ALASKA

NATIVE/

AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

ALASKA
NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

ALASKA
NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

HISPANIC/LATINO

21
21

31

72

645
2,265
1,809

12

88
330
464
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Kyle, TX PD

Jan 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020

Racial Profiling Report

PLEASE NOTE: The official form does not allow for Other and Unknown in the Race or Ethnicity boxes
on the TCOLE website. Please contact TCOLE for instructions on how to resolve these issues. This
report only includes traffic stops resulting in a citation, traffic stops resulting in a citation with an arrest,
traffic stops resulting in a warning with an arrest, and field interviews that resulted in an arrest. This

report does not include any stops from traffic collisions.

7. Reason for Search?
HISPANIC/LATINO 61
WHITE 46

CONSENT

CONTRABAND IN
PLAIN VIEW

INCIDENT TO
ARREST

INVENTORY

NO SEARCH
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ALASKA 1
NATIVE/

AMERICAN

INDIAN

BLACK 13
HISPANIC/LATINO 32

WHITE 22

10. Result of the Stop

Total 8,179
11. Arrest Based On
OUTSTANDING ASIAN/PACIFIC 1
WARRANT ISLANDER
BLACK 16
HISPANIC/LATINO 40

WHITE 21

VIOLATION OF  WHITE 1
BLACK 5 CITY ORDINANCE
HISPANIC/LATINO 16 ; i e
WHITE 9 VIOLATIONOF  ALASKA 2
Raiinkbgl , PENAL CODE NATIVE/
i AMERICAN
B e 8 INDIAN
HISPANIC/LATINO 43 BLACK 47
WHITE o HISPANIC/LATINO 164
n— T 08 WHITE
ALASKA 48 mm
NATIVE/ VIOLATIONOF  BLACK
AMERICAN TRAFFIC LAW
INDIAN HISPANIC/LATINO 27
ASIAN/PACIFIC 103 WHITE 28
B 870
LACK i Total 475
HISPANIC/LATINO 3,453
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Racial Profiling Report

Jan 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020

PLEASE NOTE: The official form does not allow for Other and Unknown in the Race or Ethnicity boxes
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report does not include any stops from traffic collisions.

7. Reason for Search?

NO SEARCH WHITE

PROBABLE ALASKA

CAUSE NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

Total
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2,997

65
212
104

8,179
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12. Was Physical Force Resulting in Bodily
Injury Used During Stop?

N

Total

ALASKA
NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

HISPANIC/LATINO

WHITE

52

107

973
3,814
3,227

8,179

13. Was Arrest Due to Contraband Found?

N

ALASKA
NATIVE/
AMERICAN
INDIAN

ASIAN/PACIFIC
ISLANDER

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO
WHITE

BLACK
HISPANIC/LATINO

50
170
133

14
55
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13. Was Arrest Due to Contraband Found?

Y WHITE 31
Total 455
. . . ® =
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